	Details of the person discha	
1)	Name	Inge Reinertsen
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	CEO
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission a	allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or action monitor
a)	Name	SpareBank 1 Sør-Norge ASA
b)	LEI	549300Q3OIWRHQUQM052
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each instrument, (ii) each type of transaction, (iii) each date and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Share
	Identification code	ISIN: NO0010631567
b)	Note the description	Acceptable
,	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition
	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price: 146.1722 NOK, Volume: 61
c)		
d)	Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information: Volume Volume weighted average Price	Price: 146.1722 NOK, Volume: 61 Volume: 61 VWAP: 146.1722 NOK
c) d) e)	Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information: Volume Volume weighted average Price Total price	Price: 146.1722 NOK, Volume: 61 Volume: 61 VWAP: 146.1722 NOK Total Price: 8 916.50 NOK

a)	Name	Benedicte Schilbred Fasmer
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	CEO until 15 September 2024
၁)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission a	allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or action monitor
a)	Name	SpareBank 1 Sør-Norge ASA
b)	LEI	549300Q3OIWRHQUQM052
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each instrument, (ii) each type of transaction, (iii) each date and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Share
	Identification code	ISIN: NO0010631567
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price: 146.1722 NOK, Volume: 61
d)	Aggregated information:	
	Volume Volume weighted average	Volume: 61
	Price	VWAP: 146.1722 NOK
	Total price	Total Price: 8 916.50 NOK
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-11-08
	1	

	Name	Roger Lund Antonesen
2	Reason for the notification	
<u> </u>		
)	Position/status	EVP Retail Market
)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission	allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or action monitor
)	Name	SpareBank 1 Sør-Norge ASA
)	LEI	549300Q30IWRHQUQM052
ļ 	and (iv) each place where trans	ection to be repeated for (i) each instrument, (ii) each type of transaction, (iii) each date sactions have been conducted
)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Share
	Identification code	ISIN: NO0010631567
)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition
		Price: 146.1722 NOK, Volume: 61
)	Price(s) and volume(s)	
	Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information:	
	Aggregated information: Volume Volume weighted average	Volume: 61
	Aggregated information: Volume Volume weighted average Price	Volume: 61 VWAP: 146.1722 NOK
	Aggregated information: Volume Volume weighted average	
)	Aggregated information: Volume Volume weighted average Price	VWAP: 146.1722 NOK

1	Details of the person dische	rging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated
a)	Name	Tore Medhus
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	EVP Corporate Market
o)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or action monitor	
a)	Name	SpareBank 1 Sør-Norge ASA
o)	LEI	549300Q30IWRHQUQM052
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each instrument, (ii) each type of transaction, (iii) each date and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Share
	Identification code	ISIN: NO0010631567
o)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price: 146.1722 NOK, Volume: 61
<u>d</u>)	Aggregated information: Volume Volume weighted average Price Total price	Volume: 61 VWAP: 146.1722 NOK Total Price: 8 916.50 NOK
- \	Date of the transaction	2024-11-08
9)	1	

1	betails of the person distila	rging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated
a)	Name	Marianne Bakke
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	EVP Corporate & Agriculture
o)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or action monitor	
a)	Name	SpareBank 1 Sør-Norge ASA
o)	LEI	549300Q30IWRHQUQM052
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each instrument, (ii) each type of transaction, (iii) each date and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Share
	Identification code	ISIN: NO0010631567
o)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price: 146.1722 NOK, Volume: 61
<u>d</u>)	Aggregated information: Volume Volume weighted average Price Total price	Volume: 61 VWAP: 146.1722 NOK Total Price: 8 916.50 NOK
- \	Date of the transaction	2024-11-08
9)	1	

	betails of the person distild	rging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated
1)	Name	Jan Friestad
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	EVP Strategy and Group Services
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission a	llowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or action monitor
a)	Name	SpareBank 1 Sør-Norge ASA
b)	LEI	549300Q3OIWRHQUQM052
4	Details of the transaction(s): sec and (iv) each place where trans	ction to be repeated for (i) each instrument, (ii) each type of transaction, (iii) each date actions have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Share
	Identification code	ISIN: NO0010631567
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price: 146.1722 NOK, Volume: 61
d)	Aggregated information:	
,	Volume Volume weighted average	Volume: 61
	Price Total price	VWAP: 146.1722 NOK
		Total Price: 8 916.50 NOK
	Data of the transaction	2024-11-08
e)	Date of the transaction	
e) f)	Place of the transaction	XOSL: Oslo Stock Exchange
·		XOSL: Oslo Stock Exchange

	Name	Glenn Sæther
2	Reason for the notification	
)	Position/status	EVP Business Processes and Technology
)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification
}	Details of the issuer, emission	allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or action monitor
)	Name	SpareBank 1 Sør-Norge ASA
)	LEI	549300Q3OIWRHQUQM052
ŀ	Details of the transaction(s): se and (iv) each place where trans	ction to be repeated for (i) each instrument, (ii) each type of transaction, (iii) each date sactions have been conducted
)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Share
	Identification code	ISIN: NO0010631567
)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition
)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price: 146.1722 NOK, Volume: 61
	Aggregated information:	
)	Volume	Volume: 61
)	Volume weighted average	
)	Price	VWAP: 146.1722 NOK
)		VWAP: 146.1722 NOK Total Price: 8 916.50 NOK
)	Price	

1 De	tails of the person discha	rging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated
a) Na	me	Ella Skjørestad
2 Re	ason for the notification	
a) Pos	iition/status	EVP Customer Offerings, Marketing, and Innovation
b) Init	ial notification/Amendment	Initial notification
3 Det	ails of the issuer, emission a	llowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or action monitor
a) Na	me	SpareBank 1 Sør-Norge ASA
b) LEI		549300Q3OIWRHQUQM052
		ction to be repeated for (i) each instrument, (ii) each type of transaction, (iii) each date actions have been conducted
a) insti	cription of the financial rument, type of rument	Share
lder	tification code	ISIN: NO0010631567
b) Nat	cure of the transaction	Acquisition
c) Prio	ce(s) and volume(s)	Price: 146.1722 NOK, Volume: 61
d) Aggr	egated information:	
Volu Volu	me me weighted average	Volume: 61
Price Tota	l price	VWAP: 146.1722 NOK
		Total Price: 8 916.50 NOK
e) Dat	e of the transaction	2024-11-08
f) Pla	ce of the transaction	XOSL: Oslo Stock Exchange

1	betails of the person discha	rging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated
a)	Name	Signe Helliesen
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	EVP Compliance
o)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or action monitor	
a)	Name	SpareBank 1 Sør-Norge ASA
o)	LEI	549300Q3OIWRHQUQM052
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each instrument, (ii) each type of transaction, (iii) each date and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Share
	Identification code	ISIN: NO0010631567
o)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition
:)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price: 146.1722 NOK, Volume: 61
d)	Aggregated information: Volume Volume weighted average Price Total price	Volume: 61 VWAP: 146.1722 NOK Total Price: 8 916.50 NOK
	Date of the transaction	2024-11-08
e)		

1	Details of the person discha	rging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated
a)	Name	Frode Bø
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	EVP Risk Management
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or action monitor	
a)	Name	SpareBank 1 Sør-Norge ASA
b)	LEI	549300Q3OIWRHQUQM052
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each instrument, (ii) each type of transaction, (iii) each date and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Share ISIN: NO0010631567
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price: 146.1722 NOK, Volume: 61
d)	Aggregated information: Volume Volume weighted average Price Total price	Volume: 61 VWAP: 146.1722 NOK Total Price: 8 916.50 NOK
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-11-08
f)	Place of the transaction	XOSL: Oslo Stock Exchange

1	Details of the person discha	rging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated
a)	Name	Sally Lund Andersen
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Head group employee representative
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or action monitor	
a)	Name	SpareBank 1 Sør-Norge ASA
b)	LEI	549300Q3OIWRHQUQM052
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each instrument, (ii) each type of transaction, (iii) each date and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Share ISIN: NO0010631567
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price: 146.1722 NOK, Volume: 61
d)	Aggregated information: Volume Volume weighted average Price Total price	Volume: 61 VWAP: 146.1722 NOK Total Price: 8 916.50 NOK
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-11-08
f)	Place of the transaction	XOSL: Oslo Stock Exchange

)	Name	Alvhild Margrethe Berge
2	Reason for the notification	
1)	Position/status	Substitute group employee representative
)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or action monitor	
)	Name	SpareBank 1 Sør-Norge ASA
)	LEI	549300Q3OIWRHQUQM052
1	Details of the transaction(s): see and (iv) each place where trans	ction to be repeated for (i) each instrument, (ii) each type of transaction, (iii) each date actions have been conducted
)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Share ISIN: NO0010631567
)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition
:)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price: 146.1722 NOK, Volume: 61
l)	Aggregated information: Volume Volume weighted average Price Total price	Volume: 61 VWAP: 146.1722 NOK Total Price: 8 916.50 NOK
;)	Date of the transaction	2024-11-08

1	Details of the person discha	rging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated
a)	Name	Eirik Preben Elholm
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Group employee representative
၁)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or action monitor	
a)	Name	SpareBank 1 Sør-Norge ASA
၁)	LEI	549300Q3OIWRHQUQM052
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each instrument, (ii) each type of transaction, (iii) each date and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
а)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Share
		ISIN: NO0010631567
o)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price: 146.1722 NOK, Volume: 61
d)	Aggregated information:	
,	Volume Volume weighted average Price Total price	Volume: 61 VWAP: 146.1722 NOK Total Price: 8 916.50 NOK
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-11-08
f)	Place of the transaction	XOSL: Oslo Stock Exchange